Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allied Capital Corporation		03/29/2007	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huddle House, Inc.	
Street Address:	5901-B Peachtree Dunwoody Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 450	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76557529	HUDDLE HOUSE
Serial Number:	74121169	HUDDLE HOUSE
Serial Number:	76620898	
Serial Number:	76557528	HUDDLE HOUSE
Serial Number:	75865886	HUDDLE HOUSE
Serial Number:	74121204	HUDDLE HOUSE
Serial Number:	72334232	HUDDLE HOUSE
Serial Number:	78530011	
Serial Number:	74278401	НН
Serial Number:	75761730	BIG HOUSE
Serial Number:	73521176	HUDDLEBURGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003512 FRAME: 0279

900073199

Fax Number: (312)577-4688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312)577-8416

Email: carole.dobbins@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carole Dobbins c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	332659-00057	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole Dobbins	
Signature:	/Carole Dobbins/	
Date:	04/02/2007	

Total Attachments: 3

source=trademark release- allied#page1.tif source=trademark release- allied#page2.tif source=trademark release- allied#page3.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of March 29, 2007, by **ALLIED CAPITAL CORPORATION** ("**Bank**").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Bank and Huddle House, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patent and Trademarks dated as of December 20, 2006 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Bank in all of its right, title and interest of certain trademarks (the "Trademarks"), including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, the use thereof, the proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2007, at Reel 3454, Frame 0138; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Bank release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Rights and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Bank hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks and the Trademark Rights.
- 2. Bank hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Bank, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Rights.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

CHI02_60552234_1_332659_00057

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ALLIED CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name:

itle: Mousana Di

Trademark Release and Reassignment

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Description	U.S. Trademark Serial No.
Huddle House	76557529
Huddle House	74121169
Design	76620898
Huddle House	76557528
Huddle House	75865886
Huddleburger	73521176
Huddle House	74121204
Huddle House	72334232
Design	78530011
HH	74278401
Big House	75761730

Trademark Release and Reassignment

RECORDED: 04/02/2007